recommended fattening ration for Syadeberena Wayu district and elsewhere with similar

conditions. In all economic analyses, labor cost was not considered since there was no

specific labor allocated for the feeding practice. Results of the partial budget analysis

indicate that T2 (500 g head-1 day-1 concentrate mix) was the most economical feed ration

with a net return of ETB 99.81 (Table 2).

Sensitivity analysis was done to confirm to what extent the result will sustain changes in

cost of feeding and animal sale prices assuming a bad expectation. That is, assuming

changes towards the worse in input and output prices or in some aspects of the enterprise

Proceedings of the 4th Annual Regional Conference on Completed Research Activities, ARARI 2012

118

that lead to a decrease in the volume of the production. The result showed that profitability

of the fattening practice would result in a positive net benefit for the study area up to 10%

output price reduction and input price increment from current estimated average output

price and input price levels.

Table 2. Partial budgeting and sensitivity analysis for fattening practice at Syadeberena Wayu.

 Description

Treatments

T1* T2 T3 T4

Average selling price of fattened animal (ETB head-1) 114.33 260.71 253 230.67

Average feed cost (ETB head-1) 0 72.97 76.11 95.32

Average initial animal cost (ETB head-1) 100.53 87.53 87.2 89.46

Average medical cost (ETB head-1) 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4

Total fattening cost (ETB head-1) 100.93 160.9 163.71 185.18

Net benefit (ETB head-1) 13.4 99.81 89.29 45.49

Sensitivity analysis

+ 5% fattening cost (ETB head-1) 106.00 168.955 171.89 194.44

-5% selling Price of fattened animal (ETB head-1) 108.61 247.67 240.35 219.14

Net benefit (ETB head-1) 2.64 78.73 68.45 24.70

+ 10% fattening cost (ETB head-1) 111.02 176.99 180.08 203.70

-10% selling Price of fattened animal (ETB head-1) 102.90 234.64 227.70 207.60

Net benefit (ETB head-1) -8.13 57.65 47.62 3.91

* T1 = Grazing (G), T2 = G+ 500 g mixed concentrate, T3 = G+150 g oat grain +150 g Noug cake, T4 = G +

teff straw + 300 g noug cake +MNB

Conclusions and Recommendation

Short-term strategic fattening packages based on concentrate supplementation could be

feasible in areas where there is shortage of grazing land for extensive livestock production

like in Syadeberena Wayu district. Based on our results, it can be recommended that 500 g

head-1 day-1 mixed concentrate can be used in the dry season to finish grazing sheep for

market in areas similar to Syadeberena Wayu district by farmers who have access to